Appendix Al Extract from the Kenya Life Table (2000-2003 Mortality Investigation) and Kenya Life Table (2007-
2010 Mortality Investigation) for Male and Female lives
Table Al-1 Male Mortality Life table (age X, Iy, d,)

2000-2003 Males 2007-2010 Males

X Ox Ix dx Age(X) 0Ox Ix dy
20 0.00239 100000 239 20 0.00131 100000 131
21 0.00222 99761 222 21 0.00149 99869 149
22 0.00207 99539 206 22 0.00166 99720 165
23 0.00193 99333 191 23 0.00179 99555 179
24 0.0018 99142 178 24 0.00189 99376 188
25 0.00169 98964 167 25 0.00196 99188 194
26 0.0016 98797 158 26 0.00199 98994 198
27 0.00153 98639 151 27 0.00199 98796 197
28 0.00148 98489 146 28 0.00197 98599 194
29 0.00146 98343 144 29 0.00193 98405 190
30 0.00147 98199 144 30 0.00189 98215 186
31 0.00151 98055 148 31 0.00184 98029 180
32 0.00158 97907 154 32 0.0018 97849 176
33 0.00168 97753 164 33 0.00178 97673 174
34 000182 97589 178 34 0.00179 97499 175
35 0.002 97411 194 35 0.00182 97324 177
36 0.00219 97216 213 36 0.00188 97147 183
37 0.00242 97003 234 37 0.00197 96964 191
38 0.00265 96769 257 38 0.00207 96773 201
39 0.00291 96512 280 39 0.00219 96572 211
40 0.00316 96232 304 40 0.00232 96361 224
41  0.00342 95927 328 41 0.00245 96137 236
42 0.00368 95599 352 42 0.00258 95901 247
43  0.00393 95247 375 43 0.00271 95654 260
44 0.00417 94872 396 44 0.00283 95394 269
45 0.00439 94476 415 45 0.00294 95125 279
46 0.0046 94061 432 46 0.00304 94846 288
47 0.00477 93629 446 47 0.00313 94558 296
48 0.00491 93183 458 48 0.00322 94262 304
49 0.00502 92725 465 49 0.0033 93958 310
50 0.00508 92260 469 50 0.00339 93643 318
51 0.00521 91791 478 51 0.00347 93330 323
52 0.00531 91313 485 52 0.00354 93007 330
53 0.00545 90828 495 53 0.00362 92677 335
54 0.0056 90333 506 54 0.0037 92342 342
55 0.00586 89827 526 55 0.00378 92000 348
56  0.00625 89301 558 56 0.00417 91652 382

57 0.00676 88743 600 57 0.0047 91270 429
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Table A1-2 Female Mortality Life table (Age X, Iy, dy)

2000-2003 Females

2007-2010 Females

Age(X) O Ix dy Age(X) O Ix dx

20 0.000378 100000 38 20 0.00148 100000 148
21 0.000631 99962 63 21 0.00159 99852 158
22 0.000887 99899 89 22 0.00168 99694 167
23 0.001019 99811 102 23 0.00174 99527 174
24 0.000902 99709 90 24 0.00179 99353 177
25 0.000408 99619 41 25 0.0018 99176 179
26 0.000595 99578 59 26 0.00179 98997 177
27 0.000735 99519 73 27 0.00174 98820 172
28 0.00084 99446 84 28 0.00168 98648 166
29 0.000903 99362 90 29 0.00161 98482 159
30 0.000917 99273 91 30 0.00153 98323 151
31 0.000945 99182 94 31 0.00146 98172 143
32 0.001001 99088 99 32 0.00139 98029 136
33 0.001078 98989 107 33 0.00133 97893 130
34 0.001169 98882 116 34 0.00129 97763 126
35 0.00126 98766 124 35 0.00128 97637 126
36 0.001365 98642 135 36 0.0013 97511 126
37 0.001456 98507 143 37 0.00133 97385 130
38 0.001561 98364 154 38 0.00138 97255 134
39 0.001652 98210 162 39 0.00145 97121 140
40 0.001743 98048 171 40 0.00152 96981 148
41 0.001834 97877 180 41 0.00161 96833 156
42 0.001897 97698 185 42 0.0017 96677 165
43 0.001953 97512 190 43 0.00179 96512 173
44 0.002002 97322 195 44 0.00189 96339 181
45 0.002044 97127 199 45 0.00212 96158 204
46 0.0021 96928 204 46 0.00235 95954 226
47 0.00217 96725 210 47 0.0026 95728 248
48 0.00224 96515 216 48 0.00287 95480 275
49 0.00231 96299 222 49 0.00318 95205 302
50 0.002415 96076 232 50 0.00352 94903 334
51 0.00252 95844 242 51 0.00389 94569 368
52 0.002653 95603 254 52 0.0043 94201 405
53 0.002821 95349 269 53 0.00476 93796 446
54 0.00301 95080 286 54 0.00526 93350 491
55 0.0035 94794 332 55 0.00582 92859 540
56 0.00392 94462 370 56 0.00644 92319 595
57 0.00441 94092 415 57 0.00712 91724 652
58 0.00497 93677 466 58 0.00787 91072 717
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